Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

s
t
Ordering Information
Block Diagram
Figure 2. IC and System Block Diagram
Table 1. Recommended External Components
Component Description Vendor Parameter Min. Typ.
(1)
 Unit
L1
Charge Currents to 1 A:
1 H, 30%, 1.3 A, 2016
Murata: LQM2MPN1R0NG0L
L 0.5 1.0 H
DCR  85 m
Charge Currents above 1 A:
1 H, 20%, 1.6 A, 2520
Murata: LQM2HPN1R0MG0
L 0.5 1.0 H
DCR  55 m
CBUS 1.0 F, 10%, 16 V, X5R, 0603
Murata GRM188R61E105K
TDK:C1608X5R1E105K
C 0.5 1.0 F
CBAT 10 F, 20%, 6.3 V, X5R, 0603
Murata: GRM188R60J106M
TDK: C1608X5R0J106M
C 3.7 10.0 F
CMID 4.7 F, 10%, 10 V, X5R, 0603
Murata: GRM188R61A475K
TDK: C1608X5R1A475K
C 2.0 4.7 F
CLDO 1.0 F, 10%, 6.3 V, X5R, 0402 Murata GRM155R60J105M C 0.35 1.00 F
COUT 0.1 F, 10%, 6.3 V, X5R, 0201 Murata GRM033R60J104K C 0.07 0.10 F
RSENSE 68 m, 1%, 0603, ICHG < 900 mA  R  68 m
Note:
1. Does not reflect effects of bias, tolerance, and temperature.